Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

September 10, 2018 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept August 13, 2018 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Mike Walters from the Clinton Local and Jim Baker.

Mr. Baker requested permission the planting of a tree in Riverside Cemetery in Sec O between Lot 1 & 2, request previously approved by the board.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy2nd Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Briefly discussed the Emily FOIA request, letter has been sent requested a \$973.40 deposit prior to fulfilling request.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$13,623.69 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$3,736.71 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$9,954.14 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Building Inspector tabled.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pass the Real & Personal Property Exemption Resolution. Role call vote; Murphy yes, Couture yes, Greenleaf yes, Thompson yes & Steffens yes Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pass the WW1 Resolution. Role call vote; Murphy yes, Couture yes, Greenleaf yes, Thompson yes & Steffens yes Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture for use of the Township Hall on December 8, 2018 for Christmas in the Village. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Storage containers referred to Planning Commission.

Motion by Murphy 2nd Couture to Adjourn at 7:47 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be October 8, 2018 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall